The group adopts the general expected credit loss model for loans to customers, debt investments carried at amortised cost and debt
investments carried at fair value through other comprehensive income.

The group has adopted the simplified expected credit loss model for trade receivables, as permitted by IFRS 9, paragraph 5.5.15.

The group has never applied hedge accounting for forward contracts under IAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement in
prior periods. Kid ASA elects to apply hedge accounting upon adoption of IFRS 9 for currency exposure of future purchase of goods in
USD.

There was no inventory on hand at 31 December 2014 for which hedge accounting had been applied so there is no implementation effect
as of implementation 01 01 2015.

Note 9 Fixed assets and intangible assets

Note 10 Adoption of IFRS9

Kid ASA, Gilhusveien 1, 3426 Gullaug
Main office: +47 940 26 000, Customer service: +47 00 20 00
www.kid.no

Consolidated statement of restated profit and loss Q4 2015 and full year 2015

(Amounts in NOK thousand)   Q4 2015

Full year
2015

Previously
reported

Adjustments Restated
(unaudited)

  Previously
reported

Adjustments Restated
(unaudited)

Revenue 433 115  433 115   1 188 433  1 188 433

Other operating revenue 114   114   1 294   1 294

Total revenue 433 229 0 433 229   1 189 726  1 189 726

Cost of goods sold 179 709 -3 221 176 488   498 267 -6 261 492 005

Employee benefits expence 84 791  84 791   271 342  271 342

Depreciation and amortisation expenses 7 470  7 470   24 447  24 447

Other operating expenses 79 043   79 043   282 690   282 690

Total operating expenses  351 014  347 793   1 076 745  1 070 484

Other realized (losses)/gains- net 7 895 -7 895 0   22 405 -22 405 0

Other unrealized (losses)/gains- net -144 -144 0   14 206 -14 206 0

Operating profit 89 965  85 435   149 592  119 243

Other financial income 94  94   471  471

Other financial expense 5 219  5 219   26 225  26 225

Changes in fair value of financial assets  836   836   5 537   5 537

Net financial income (+) / expense (-) 4 289   4 289   -20 217   -20 217

Profit before tax 85 676  81 147   129 375  99 026

Income tax expense -6 516 -633 -7 149   5 297 -7 605 -2 308

Net profit (loss) for the period 92 192  88 296   124 078  101 333

Interim condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Profit for the period 92 192 -3 896 88 296   124 078 -22 745 101 333

Other comprehensive income 0 14 277 14 277   0 47 794 47 794

Tax on comprehensive income 0 -3 440 -3 440   0 -12 490 -12 490

Total comprehensive income for the period 92 192  99 133   124 078  136 637

Attributable to equity holders of the parent 92 192  99 133   124 078  136 637

Basic and diluted Earnings per share (EPS): 2,38  2,28   3,45  2,82

Kid ASA, Gilhusveien 1, 3426 Gullaug
Main office: +47 940 26 000, Customer service: +47 00 20 00
www.kid.no

Consolidated statement of financial position per 1 January  and 31 December
2015

   01.01.2015

Full year 2015

(Amounts in NOK thousand)

Previously
reported

Adjustments Restated
(unaudited)

  Previously
reported

Adjustments Restated
(unaudited)

Assets

Trademark 1 459 585   1 459 585   1 459 585   1 459 585

Total intangible assets 1 459 585   1 459 585   1 459 585   1 459 585

Fixtures and fittings, tools, office
machinery and equipment 69 890   69 890   86 081   86 081

Total tangible assets  69 890   69 890   86 081   86 081

Total fixed assets 1 529 475   1 529 475   1 545 666   1 545 666

Inventories 201 053   201 053   215 211 -10 896 204 315

Trade receivables 1 844   1 844   2 996   2 996

Other receivables 11 169   11 169   23 322   23 322

Derivatives 0   0   14 206   14 206

Totalt receivables 13 012   13 012   40 523   40 523

Cash and bank deposits 99 070   99 070   230 373   230 373

Total currents assets 313 134   313 134   486 106   475 210

Total assets 1 842 612   1 842 612   2 031 774   2 020 878

Equity and liabilities

Share Capital 42 000   42 000   48 774   48 774

Share Premium 156 874   156 874   321 049   321 049

Other paid-in-equity 37 718   37 718   64 617   64 617

Total paid-in-equity 236 592   236 592   434 440   434 440

Other reserves - OCI 0   0   0   0

Other equity 406 090   406 090   510 532 -6 560 503 972

Total equity 642 683   642 683   944 973   938 411

Pension liabilities 15   15   0   0

Deferred tax 389 084   389 084   371 143 -2 187 368 956

Total provisions 389 099   389 099   371 143   368 956

Liabilities to financial institutions 555 496   555 496   525 761   525 761

Derivatives 25 892   25 892   0   0

Total long-term liabilities 581 388   581 388   525 761   525 761

Liabilities to financial institutions 45 000   45 000   0   0

Trade payables 22 255   22 255   38 785 -2 149 36 636

Tax payable 34 205   34 205   21 739   21 739

Public duties payable 62 186   62 186   69 634   69 634

Other short-term liabilities 65 798   65 798   59 740   59 740

Total short term liabilities 229 443   229 443   189 898   187 749

Total liabilities 1 199 930   1 199 930   1 086 802   1 082 467

Total equity and liabilities 1 842 612   1 842 612   2 031 774   2 020 878

Kid ASA, Gilhusveien 1, 3426 Gullaug
Main office: +47 940 26 000, Customer service: +47 00 20 00
www.kid.no

Consolidated statement of changes in equity per 1 January 2015 and 31
December 2015

 As at 1 January 2015 (unaudited)

(Amounts in NOK thousand)
Share

capital
Share

premium
Other paid

-in equity
Other

reserves
Retained
earnings

Total
equity

Balance at 1 January 2015, as previously reported 42 000 156 874 37 719 0 406 090 642 683

Impact of IFRS 9 adoption 0 0 0 0 0 0

Restated balance at 1 January 2015 42 000 156 874 37 719 0 406 090 642 683

Profit for the year   0

Other comprehensive income for the year   0

Total comprehensive income for the year 0 0 0 0 0 0

Group contribution from parent company 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contributions of equity, net of transaction costs 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dividends  0 0 0 0 0 0

Total contributions by and distributions to owners of
the parent, recognised directly in equity 0 0 0 0 0 0

Restated balance as at 1 January 2015 42 000 156 874 37 719 0 406 090 642 683

 As at 31 December 2015 (unaudited)

(Amounts in NOK thousand)
Share

capital
Share

premium
Other paid

-in equity
Other

reserves
Retained
earnings

Total
equity

Balance at 1 January 2015, as previously reported 42 000 156 874 37 719 0 406 090 642 683

Restated balance at 1 January 2015 42 000 156 874 37 719 0 406 090 642 683

Profit for the year   101 333 101 333

Other comprehensive income for the year   35 304 35 304

Total comprehensive income for the year 0 0 0 0 136 637 136 637

Transfer from Cash Flow Hedge Reserve   -26 192 -26 192

Tax effect of transfer from Cash Flow Hedge Reserve 0 0 0 0 7 072 7 072

Group contribution from parent company 0 0 26 899 0 -19 636 7 263

Contributions of equity, net of transaction costs 6 774 164 175 0 0 0 170 949

Dividends  0 0 0 0 0 0

Total contributions by and distributions to owners of the
parent, recognised directly in equity 6 774 164 175 26 899 0 -38 756 159 092

Restated balance as at 31 December 2015 48 774 321 049 64 617 0 503 971 938 411

Kid ASA, Gilhusveien 1, 3426 Gullaug
Main office: +47 940 26 000, Customer service: +47 00 20 00
www.kid.no

Earnings per share full year 2015
There exists only one class of shares.

  Q4 2015

Previously

reported Adjustments
Restated

(unaudited)

Weighted average number of shares 38 763 441 0 38 763 441

Net profit for the period 92 192 -3 896 88 296

Earnings per share (basic and diluted)
(Expressed in NOK per share) 2,38   2,28

  Full year 2015

Previously

reported Adjustments
Restated

(unaudited)

Weighted average number of shares 35 940 860 0 35 940 860

Net profit for the year 124 078 -22 744 101 333

Earnings per share (basic and diluted)
(Expressed in NOK per share) 3,45   2,82

Kid ASA, Gilhusveien 1, 3426 Gullaug
Main office: +47 940 26 000, Customer service: +47 00 20 00
www.kid.no

Consolidated statement of cash flows Q4 2015 and full year 2015

(Amounts in NOK thousand)

Q4 2015

Full year 2015

Previously
reported

Adjustments Restated
(unaudited)

  Previously
reported

Adjustments Restated
(unaudited)

Cash flow from operations

Profit before income taxes 85 676 -4 529 81 147   129 375 -30 349 99 026

Taxes paid in the period -8 743  -8 743   -26 942 0 -26 942

Gain/loss from sale of fixed assets 0  0   0 0 0

Depreciation & impairment 7 470  7 470   24 447 0 24 447

Change in financial derivatives -692 -144 -836   -19 743 14 206 -5 537
Differences in expensed pensions and
payments in/out of the pension scheme -9  -9   -15 0 -15

Effect of exchange fluctuations 142 -142 0   761 -761 0

Items classified as investments or financing 5 125  5 125   25 754 0 25 754

Non-cash effect from currency hedging 0 2 866 2 866   0 7 287 7 287

Change in net working capital   0   0

Change in inventory 89 731 4 098 93 829   -23 282 20 020 -3 262

Change in trade debtors -1 060  -1 060   -1 152  -1 152

Change in trade creditors 8 930 -2 149 6 781   25 654 -10 403 15 251

Change in other provisions 45 035 0 45 035   -6 213 0 -6 213

Net cash flow from operations 231 604 0 231 605   128 644 0 128 643

Cash flow from investments

Net proceeds from investment activities 0 0 0   0 0 0

Purchase of fixed assets -9 316 0 -9 316   -40 638 0 -40 638

Net cash flow from investments -9 316 0 -9 316   -40 638 0 -40 638

Cash flow from financing

Change in debt -164 361 0 -164 361   -95 937 0 -95 937

Net interest -8 180 0 -8 180   -29 456 0 -29 456

Net proceeds from shares issued 169 451 0 169 451   169 451 0 169 451

Net cash flow from financing -3 090 0 -3 090   44 058 0 44 058

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the period 11 316 0 11 316   99 070 0 99 070

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 219 199 0 219 199   132 064 0 132 064
Exchange gains / (losses) on cash and cash
equivalents -142 0 -142   -761 0 -761

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
period 230 373 0 230 373   230 373 0 230 373

Kid ASA, Gilhusveien 1, 3426 Gullaug
Main office: +47 940 26 000, Customer service: +47 00 20 00
www.kid.no

Consolidated statement of restated profit and loss from Q1 2015 - Q4 2016

(Amounts in NOK thousand) Q1 2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2015 Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016

Revenue 231 928 235 758 287 631 433 115 230 554 265 468 314 074 483 835

Other operating revenue 379 27 773 114 34 9 1 529 32

Total revenue 232 308 235 785 288 405 433 229 230 589 265 477 315 603 483 868

Cost of goods sold 101 043 97 933 116 540 176 488 96 094 102 158 122 039 195 007